
228 

Monday, September 17, 2001 - Continued 

wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social 

security deductions. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Request for Executive Session made by Dick Blakeley, District Attorney’s office, concerning 

pending litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the 

public body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or 

proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, that the Board find, 

upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested. Upon roll call, 

Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session commenced at 9:44 a.m. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; 

Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

Executive Session ended at 9:59 a.m. 

The regular meeting reconvened at 10:00 a.m. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to direct District Attorney to proceed in regards to providing 

counsel in Case No. 01-CV-658-H(E), Lance Mixon v. Michael Shane Francis, et al, as discussed in 

Executive Session. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s Misc. File 

No. 182251) 

2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND 
107450 
108436 
108767 
108896 
115271 
115271 
115342 
115343 
115346 
115347 
116526 
116529 
117408 
117411 
117412 
117413 
117417 
117418 
117419 
117769 
118239 
118306 
118307 
118308 
118329 
118354 
118384 
118388 
118409 
118487 
118579 
118609 
118781 
118790 
118854 
119204 
119254 
119302 
119328 

STUART C IRBY CO 
XEROX CORPORATION 
CROW BURLINGAME CO. 
ELECTION CENTER INC, THE 
U S CELLULAR 
U S CELLULAR . 
CROW BURLINGAME CO. 
CROW BURLINGAME CO 
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS. | 
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 
GRAINGER W W INC 
EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY 
EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY 
STUART C IRBY CO 
BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC 
BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC 
BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC 
IBM CORPORATION 
GORDON, BARRY } 
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO 
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO 
BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO 
REFRON INC : 
XPEDX TULSA 
BLASTING SPECIALTIES 
GLOBAL LOGIC CORP 
MYTANA MANUFACTURING 
GRAINGER W W INC 
METROCALL : 
SUPERIOR SUPPLY CO INC 
CARPET SUPPLY COMPANY INC 
STUART C IRBY CO 
US CELLULAR 
C K & W SUPPLY INC 
CORPORATE EXPRESS 
SBC DATACOM 
CROW BURLINGAME CO 

PRIOR 
PRIOR © 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 

- PRIOR. 
PRIOR 
PRIOR: 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR. 
PRIOR 
PRIOR - 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
-PRIOR 
PRIOR © 
PRIOR | 
PRIOR 
PRIOR © 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR . 
PRIOR | 
PRIOR » 
PRIOR . 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR 
PRIOR . 
PRIOR 

YEAR 
YEAR 

EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 

_ EXPENDITU 
' EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 

* EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
-EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 

‘EXPENDITU 
_ EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
‘"EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
_EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 
EXPENDITU 

56.50 
402.85 

1,494.14 
200.00 
56.54 
0.74 

1,496.25 
1,490.98 
498.33 
371.25 
248.41 
232.79 
457.75 
500.00 
500.00 
491.00 
98.72 

100.00 
99.56 

4,731.00 
684.38 

4,892.33 
2,316.45 
2,460.08 
227.42 

1,007.25 
75.00 

420.46 
367.26 
80.34 
88.56 

115.92 
1,593.25 
209.64 
47.97 
44.80 

530.00 
3,196.80 
1,498.73 


