Monday, September 17, 2001 - Continued

wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Request for Executive Session made by Dick Blakeley, District Attorney's office, concerning pending litigation and claim, who stated that public disclosure could seriously impair the ability of the public body to process the subject claim or conduct the subject pending investigation, litigation, or proceeding in the best of public interest. Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, that the Board find, upon advice of counsel, a need for and enter into an Executive Session as requested. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session commenced at 9:44 a.m.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, that this Executive Session end. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Executive Session ended at 9:59 a.m.

The regular meeting reconvened at 10:00 a.m.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to direct District Attorney to proceed in regards to providing counsel in Case No. 01-CV-658-H(E), Lance Mixon v. Michael Shane Francis, et al, as discussed in Executive Session. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 182251)

2001 - 2002 GENERAL FUND			
107450	STUART C IRBY CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	56.50
108436	XEROX CORPORATION	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	402.85
108767	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,494.14
108896	ELECTION CENTER INC, THE	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	200.00
115271	U S CELLULAR	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	56.54
115271	U S CELLULAR	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	0.74
115342	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,496.25
115343	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,490.98
115346	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	498.33
115347	RIVERSIDE CHEVROLET INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	371.25
116526	SHERWIN WILLIAMS	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	248.41
116529	SHERWIN WILLIAMS	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	232.79
117408	GRAINGER W W INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	457.75
117411	EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	500.00
117412	EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	500.00
117413	STUART C IRBY CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	491.00
117417	BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	98.72
117418	BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	100.00
117419	BEST WELDERS SUPPLY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	99.56
117769	IBM CORPORATION	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	4,731.00
118239	GORDON, BARRY	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	684.38
118306	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	4,892.33
118307	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	2,316.45
118308	BINDLEY WESTERN DRUG CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	2,460.08
118329	REFRON INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	227.42
118354	XPEDX TULSA	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,007.25
118384	BLASTING SPECIALTIES	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	75.00
118388	GLOBAL LOGIC CORP	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	420.46
118409	MYTANA MANUFACTURING	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	367.26
118487	GRAINGER W W INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	80.34
118579	METROCALL	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	88.56
118609	SUPERIOR SUPPLY CO INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	115.92
118781	CARPET SUPPLY COMPANY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,593.25
118790	STUART C IRBY CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	209.64
118854	U S CELLULAR	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	47.97
119204	C K & W SUPPLY INC	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	44.80
119254	CORPORATE EXPRESS	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	530.00
119302	SBC DATACOM	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	3,196.80
119328	CROW BURLINGAME CO	PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU	1,498.73
			1,100.70